OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

RESOLUTION NO. RES-07-0128

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH APPROVING THE GRANT AGREEMENT FOR THE CALIFORNIA CULTURAL AND HISTORICAL ENDOWMENT ("CCHE") UNDER THE CALIFORNIA CLEAN WATER, CLEAN AIR, SAFE

NEIGHBORHOOD PARKS, AND COASTAL PROTECTION

ACT OF 2002.

The City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as follows:

WHEAREAS, the people of the State of California have enacted the California Clean Water, Clean Air, Safe Neighborhood Parks, and Coastal Protection Act of 2002, which provides funds to the State of California for the California Cultural and Historical Endowment (CCHE) Grant Program and;

WHEREAS, the California Cultural and Historical Endowment (CCHE) has been delegated the responsibility for the creation and administration of the Grant Agreement between City of Long Beach, "Grantee" and CCHE; and

WHEREAS, the Grant Agreement requires the Grantee to certify by resolution the approval of the Grant Agreement and its terms before execution of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, upon execution of this Agreement and approval of its terms and conditions, Grantee will perform all of the tasks stated in the Agreement; and

NOW THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as follows:

27 | ///

28 | ///

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

Absent:

Councilmembers:

DeLong.

City Clerk

GA:lkm 9/7/07 07-04400